=1
B
£}
a
]
@
£}
|
0]
]
2]
B
B
£
i
|
B
a
B
B
[£]
a
i
|
]
4]
B
a8
]
B
a2
B
|
|
¢]
7]
]
a
]
2]
i
|
1]
a
i |
a
B
A
B
=

OFFICIAL BALLOT BALLOT 1 OF 1
ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTION
WINCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE Y
MARCH 14, 2023 }ww: Tateaiz/

TOWN CLERK

o INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS
A. TO VOTE, completely fill in the OVAL to the RIGHT of your choice(s) like this: @
B. Follow directions as to the number of candidates to be marked for each office.
To vote for a person whose name is not printed on the ballot, write the candidate’s name on
the line provided and completely fill in the OVAL,

FOR SCHOOL BOARD SCHOOL DISTRICT MODERATOR

VOTE FOR NOT VOTE FOR NOT

THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN TWO | TWO YEAR TERM MORE THAN ONE

JACOB BLAKE b © | KEVAN WHIPPIE G4 ¢ o

KAREN VAINE JEROME 20% o o

DAVID OLMSTEAD |35 o Wit

Kt o
(Wirite-in) )

(Write-in)

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING




ARTICLES

ARTICLE TWO: Shall the Winchester School District raise and appropriate as an operating budget for the

2023-2024 school year, not including appropriations by special warrant articles and olher appropriations
voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget pogted with the warrant or as amendg% by vote of YES ©
the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling $13,089,941.00. Should this article be o
defeated, the default budget shall be $13,250,829.00 which is the same as last year, with certain NO
adjustments required by previous action of the Winchester Schaol District or by Jaw of the governing body
may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI to take up theissue of a revised
opergrtllingsburggelt gnly?
* The School Board does recommend this appropriation - 5-0
* The Budget Committee does recommend th'iJs a’;propriation -4-0
ARTICLE THREE: Shall the Winchester School District vote to approve the cost items included in the
two-year collective bargaining agreement reached between the Winchester School Beard and the
Winchester's Teachers Association, which calls for the following increases in salaries and benefits at the
current staffing?
The estimated increase in the costs for salaries and benefits under the collective bargaining agreement
are as follows:
Year #1 2023-2024
Boneite: $16698.00 by
enefits: ,8992.00 - A
Total: $74,592.00 %’ YES ©
Year#2 2024-2025 NO ©
Wages: $57,300.00
Benefits: $15,637.00
Total: $72,937.00 N
and further to raise and appropriate the sum of $74,592.00 for the upcoming fiscal year 2023-2024, such
sum representing the additional costs attributable to the costs for salaries and benefils reqUired by the new
agreement over those that would be paid at current staffing levelsiin.accordance withIhe most recent
collective bargaining agreement? : 4
 The School Board does recommend this appropriation - 5
° The Budget Committee does recommend this appropriati
. ’ e : & . YES ©
ARTICLE FOUR: Shall the Winchester School District efeated, authorize the governing
body to call one special meeting, at its aption, to addre! y? (Majority vote) NO O
¢ The School Board does recommend this appri
ARTICLE FIVE: Shall the Winchester School D LEppropriate the sum of $125,000.00
tobe pl;ced in the Building Improvements Capi sly established? (Majority vote YES ©
require
* The School Board does recommend this appre NO ©
e The Budget Committee does recom. i 4-0
ARTICLE 8IX: Shall the Winchester School B o'ralse and appropriate up to $25,000.00 to be
placed in the Special Education Expendable Tru ith such amount to be funded from the June 30, YES ©
2023, Unreserved Fund Balance available for transfer- J 3?
* The School Board does recgii is approptiation — 5-0 NO ©
° The Budget Committee d thithi propriation — 4-0
ARTICLE SEVEN: To see if the Wineh ool District will vote to set School board stipends at
$1,000 per member and $1,200 for the tntil modified or rescinded by the district and to raise and
appropriate the sum of the $5,2 3 fred taxes of $398.00, for the purpose of Schoal board YES ©
stipends for the 2023-2 N NO ©
This special article-is & le per RSA 32:3 VI (d). (Majority vote required)
* The School Bo this appropriation - 4-0
* The Budget Col end this appropriation — 3-2
YES ©
ARTICLE EIGHT: Shall the Wi chool District receive the reports of its agents, auditors, NO ©
committees and officers?
YES ©
ARTIGLE NINE: Shall the Winchester School District vote to transact any other business as may lawfully NO ©

come before the meeting?

YOU HAVE NOW COMPLETED VOTING THIS BALLOT

e e I




RS2 OFFICIAL BALLOT BALLOT 1 OF 3
A 24 ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
A\ i WINCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE _
a4 MARCH 14, 2023 }me. Tatzat/
TOWN CLERK

) INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS
A. TO VOTE, completely fill in the OVAL to the RIGHT of your choice(s) like this. @
B. Follow directions as to the number of candidates to be marked for each office.
To vote fora person whose name is not printed on the ballot, write the candidate’s name on
the  line provided and completely fill in the OVAL.,

FOR BOARD OF SELECTMEN FOR CONANT PUBLIC LIBRARY TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT VOTE FOR NOT
THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN ONE | THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN THREE
BEN KILANSKI 260 2HZ © | ANN GOODRICH BAZAN 3249 ©
© | MARY GANNON 324 o)
witen | THEAMARSH . 314 o

o
FOR BUDGET COMMITTEE (Write-in)
VOTE FOR NOT (& ]
THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN ONE o
(Write-in) )
MICHELLE DWIGHT i 4 o (Wit
NATHAN HOLMY |13 o '
i RARY TRUSTEE
o VOTE FOR NOT
> MORE THAN THREE
(Write-in)
O o
FOR PLANNING BOARD % q
VOTE FOR NO! o
THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN
F- “ o
RICHARD PRATT 23 kil =
ROBERT BROWNE Wit
(Wiite-in)
i F@ﬁJMUSTERFIELD 1 CEMETERY TRUSTEE
VOTE FOR NOT
YEAR TERM MORE THAN ONE
i X 4
FOR PLANNING BOARD "¢ . | JENNIFER RHODES b M| o
TWO YEAR TERM
STANLEY S. PLIFKA JR. 399 o
JACK MARSH, JR. o
(Write-in)

JEANNINE HADID

FOR MUSTERFIELD / CEMETERY TRUSTEE

VOTE FOR NOT

THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN ONE

FOR TRUST : vorerornor | BRENDEN HUBBARD [TEYA o

THREE YEAR TERM MORE THAN ONE -
STANLEY S. PLIFIKA JR o Wite-n)

(Write-in)

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING




ARTICLES

Article 2: Shall the Town of Winchester raise and appro riate as an operating budgel, not including
appropriations by special warrant articles and other gg rgpriatiens votgd sepgrateiyg, ij'\e amounts set forth
on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended Ey vote of the first session, for he purposes set forth
therein, totalm? $4,404,127 (Four Million Four Hundred Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Seven
Dollars). Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be $4,150,895 (FourMillion One Hundred
Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Ninely-Five dollars), which is the same as last year, wilh certain
adjustments ri_sc1urred by previous action of the Town of Winchester ar by law; or the governing body may
hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised
operating budget orgy. (Majority vote required)

° Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

* Recommended by the Budget Comm|ttee 3-2

YES ©
NO ©

Article 3: Shall the Town of Winchester raise and appropriate the sum of $386,714 (Three Hundred
Eighty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen Doltars) for the operations of the Water Department, the
funds to be raised by user fees, or act in a manner thereon. This article will not affect laxation. Should this
article be defeated, the default bud%et shall be $349,379 (Three Hundred Forty-nine Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars). If the appropriation proposed in the article is not approved, the default
amount shall be desmed to have been approved. "With cartain adjustments required by previous action of
the Town of Winchester or by law; or the governin? body may hold ane special meeting, in accordance
with RS‘Q;\ 40:13, X and XV, fo take up the issue of a revised operating budget only, (Majority vote
requires

* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

* Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-1

YES ©
NO ©

Article 4: Shall the Town of Winchester raise and appropriate the sum o
Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars) for the operatio
the funds to be raised by user fees, or act in a manner thereon. This article will it
this article be defeated, the default budget shall be $435,283 (Four Hundred Thirty- e Thot
Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars). If the appropriation proposed in the article is not approVed;’ the default
amount shall be deemed to have been approved, "With certain adjustments required by previous action of
the Town of Winchester or by law; or the governin? body may hgld ©ne special meetj gyin accordance
with RSA 40:13, X and XV, fo take up the issue of a revised operafing b t only:&
required)
* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0
* Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-1

YES ©
NO ©

#22.00 (sixteen thousand five hundred

ssing & Revaluation Capital
Meeting for the purpose of performing

ofWinchester scheduled for 2020-2025.

Article 5: To see if the Town will vote o raise and app
and twenty-two dollars) to be placed in the existing noh
Reserve Fund established under Article 16 at the Marc
the assessing update or revaluation of the real es tate.i
° Recommended by the Board of Selectmen’
e Recommended by the Budget Committe

YES ©
NO ©

m of $10,000 (ten thousand dollars)

Article 6: To see if the Town will vote to rai
pgrades Capital Reserve Fund for the

to be placed into the existing non-lapsing
purpose of upgrades for Town owned buif
¢ Recommended by the Board of Se
* Recommended by the Budget Committea

YES ©
NO ©

propriate the sum of $5,000 (Five thousand dollars)
gecosts for bridges and place itinthe existing
nd established at the March 2006 Town Meeting

Article 7: To see if the Town will
for the Town's share of State Ro
non-lapsing Bridc
under Article 19 for that purpose. %
* Recommended by the Board o pen 4-1
* Not Recommended by the Budge mittee 3-0-1

L
£y
D
o]
=
=]
&
—~
=
=
[z}
=

YES ©
NO ©

Article 8: To see if the. : iseiand appropriate the sum of $60,000 (sixty tho usand dollars)

to be placed into the : ighvay Equipment Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of

purchasing High
* Recommended b J8 tmen 5-0
* Recommended by ittee 4-0

YES ©
NO ©

Article 9: To see if the Town will vote fo raise and appropriate the sum of $50,000 (fifty housand dollars)
to be placed into the existing non-lapsing Ambulance Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of purchasing
an Ambulance. }

¢ Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

* Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-1

YES ©
NO ©

Article 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $80,000 (eightythousand
dollars) fo be placed into the existing non-lapsing Fire Apparatus Capital Reserve Fund forlhe purpose of
purchasing Fire equipment.

* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

° Recommended by the Budget Committee 4-0

YES ©
NO ©

GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING

H



-

OFFICIAL BALLOT RALLOT2.0F 3
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION ,
WINCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 14, 2023 PRIy S
TOWN CLERK
ARTICLES CONTINUED

Article 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $20,000 (twenty thousand
dollars) to be placed into the existing non-lapsing Police Cruiser Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of
updating the current Police fleet.

* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

* Recommended by the Budget Committee 4-0

YES ©

Article 12: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $1 0,000 (ten thousand dollars)
to be placed into the existing non-lapsing ComputerCapital Reserve Fund for the purpose of
purchasing/maintenance of computers.

* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

* Recommended by the Budget Committee 4-0

YES ©
NO ©

Article 13: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $30,000 (ll‘l]ﬂ%l_ thousand
dollars) to be placed into the existing non-lapsing Culvert Repair Capital Re‘§éﬁre F or the purpose of
repairs & maintenance. p
* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-1 :
* Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-0-1

YES ©
NO ©

ousand dollars)

Article 14: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $10,000 (len
i he purpose of

to be placed into the existing non-lapsing Ashuelot Rail Trail C Reserve Fund
repairs & maintenance to the trails.
* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0 : "
* The vote by the Budget Committee on whether to recommen ; against

YES ©
NO ©

ﬁm of $10,000 (ten thousand dollars)

Article 15: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appi
Fund for the purpose of installing a

to be placed into the existing non-lapsing Beach Ramp:
ramp at the Town Beach.
* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-0-1.
* Not Recommended by the Budget Committe§2-1

YES ©
NO ©

e the sum of $3,000 (Three thousand
ic Balloting device Capital Reserve Fund for the
;c alloting device.

Article 16: To see if the Town will vote to raise ar ro
dollars) to be placed into the existing non-lapsing Efé%
purpose of purchasing or repair/maintenance:of the Ele
* Recommended by the Board of Seléctmen 5;
+ Recommended by the Budget Cr.ufiifitg X

YES ©
NO ©

lectmen to enter into a 5-year lease/purchase

nt of $191,493 (one hundred ninety-one thousand

\gu[p%g,gf purchasing a 2024 Freightliner M2106 dump truck.
um of $43,008 (Forty-three thousand eight dollars) for the first

Fhh

Article 17: To see if the Town will vote to authorize th

agreement with a non-appropriation clause in the amol

four hundred ninety-three dollars), for the:

Furthermore, to raise and approp L

year's payment. At the end of the 5-year lease

M2106 dump truck for $1.00 (one dolfar)
« Recommended by the Board of-
* The vote by the Budget Committe

s agreement, the Town will buy and own the 2024 Freightliner
..(Majonty vote required)
electmen 5-0

whether to recommend was 2 for 2 against

YES ©
NO ©

ablish a non-lapsing Wastewater Treatment Plant Solar Array
s of RSA 35:1 for the purpose of purchasing asolar array system
it'and to taise and appropriate the sum of $104,517 (One Hundred Four
een Dollars) to be placed in this fund. Further, to name the Seleciboard as

Thousand Five Hundred : It : h i
agents to expend from said fund. Recommendations Required (Majority Vote Required)
Selectmen 4-0-1

* Recommended by the Board.of
* Recommended by the Bu%g‘ gﬁﬁmmittee 4-0

Article 18: To seeif t
Capital Reserve Fund:

,9%'

at the Wastewater Tre:

YES ©
NO ©

Article 19: Shall the Town of Winchester raise and appropriate the sum of $4,000 (Fourthousand dollars)
to hire a company to manage the live streaming and video record all public board/commitee meetings to
provide transparency and accountability to the citizens and taxpayers.

* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0

* The vote by the Budget Committee on whether to recommend was 2 for 2 against

YES ©
NO ©

Article 20: Shall the Town vote to readopt the provisions of 72:28-b (previously approved in May 2021,
Article 24), in accordance with RSA 72:27-a, previously adopted for an All-Veterans Tax Credit, at $750.00
per year. If readopted and approved, this article shall take effect for the 2023 property tax year, (Majority
vote required).

* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-0-1

¢ Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-0-1

YES ©
NO ©

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING




ARTICLES CONTINUED

Article 21: To determine if the Town of Winchester will appropriate the sum of $40,000 (Forty Thousand
Dollarsg for the purpose of supporting yearlong youth activﬁies with ACCESS. The monies support
ACCESS to scholarship children throughout the year who might not otherwise be able to attend the
program and supports obtaining resources for programing such as appropriate staffing, curriculum,
enrichment materials and other programming needs. While at ACCESS, children rective homework
assistance, and participate In enrichment clubs that foster lifelong learning the helps he youth be
contributing members to their community. ACCESS provides mentorship and a safe, productive learning
environment for the youth of Wlnchgster and Ashuelot to take advantage of opportunifies to learn, help
their community, and have fun activities experiences with their peers, The monies wil also assist with
providing summer camp prol ramming and actiities.
Inserted by Petition
* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-0-1
* Recommended by the Budget Committee 4-0

Article 22: To see if the Town will raise and appropriate the sum of $60,000 (Sixty thousand dollars) for
the purpose of subsidizing recreation in the Town of Winchester to be paid to the E.LM. Memorial
Community Center on a contractual basis. -
Inserted by Petition
¢ Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-0-1
° Recommended by the Budget Committee 4-0

Article 23: Shall the Town of Winchester raise and appropriate the sum of
forty dollars) to support the annual Winchester Pickle Festival?
t25> Inserted by Petition

= Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5.0

* Recommended by the Budget Committee 3-0-1

Article 24: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $5,000 (Fiveh
to be given to the Winchester Historical Society for the purpose of perating and mainfaining the Sheridan
House so that this museum may continue to preserve the histo

Inserted by Petition
* Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 5-0
° Recommended by the Budget Committee 4-0

Article 25: When the Town of Winchester provides nofi
RSA 91a, they are to also include a meeting agenda t
Meeting location, Topics to be presented, the schedulé
Non-public session motion that covers the topics of thé
required when notice of a public meeting is provided, *
*Non-public defined in RSA 91a, Advisory Only

Inserted by Petition

Article 26: Shall the Town of Winchester v
Town Deliberative sessions and voting pr
matters moving forward? A yes vote on th
matters of Federal, State, County, School ang
Richmond Rd, Winchester, NH 03470. This vo
Advisory Only

Inserted by Petitio

Article 27: Are you in favor of Amefig
Definitions- Add “II" Manufacturing/indu
compounding, processing/packaging,

research and testing laborat
from raw material. Esta
elements of pollution
other discharges into

control requirements cessary permits.

Article 28: Are you in favor of A
Usage to combine Light and Lal
permitted in the same districts?

ufacturing/Industrial into Manufacturing/Industrial and have it

Article 29: Are you in favor of Amendment #3 as proposed by the Planning Board? To amend Article XXI
Definitions- Add “JJ” Breweries, Wineries, Distilleries and Cideries: A place where raw materialis
processed into liquids for consumption, with and without alcohol content. These places may also seve the

product on site.

Article 30: Are you in favor of Amendment #4 as proposed by the Planning Board? To amand Ihe Table of
Usage by adding Breweries, Wineries, Distilleries and Cideries as permitted in the Central Business
District, Commercial District and Highway Commercial District, and by Special Exception in the Agricultural

District?

GO TO NEXT BALLOT AND CONTINUE VOTING

B

YES ©
NO ©
YES ©
NO ©
YES ©
NO ©
sand dollars)
linchester for b “Fﬂt'of the public. YES ©
4 NO ©
eeting/hearing in compliance with
following criteria: Meeting start time, YES ©
and times for their presentation, and
ession. *Currently anagenda is not NO ©
s are defined in RSA 91a.
ization of the Winchester School for
e Winchester Town Hall for all voting YES ©
Town of Winchester hold ts' future voting
elections) at the Town Hall located at 1 NO ©
ce is in accordance with RSA 658:17.
sed by the Planning Board? To amend Article XX
ablishments engaged in the manufacturing, assembly, YES ©
bottling/distribution, warehouse and storage facilities o
istribution of products including primary product production NO
asonable technology to avoid undesirable and preventable
igcCtrical interference, smoke, soot, particulale matter, or any
bfishments will conform to all state and federal poliution
’ YES ©
t#2 as proposed by the Planning Board? To amend the Table of
NO ©
YES ©
NO ©
YES ©
NO ©
B B

—_isD

O
WS

3iF
i M
256
(50~
340
(o]



r

OFFICIAL BALLOT BALLOT3OF 3
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION -
WINCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARCH 14, 2023 ot bzt
TOWN CLERK
ARTICLES CONTINUED
: 3 . ) ) YES ©
Article 31: Are you in favor of Amendment #5 as proposed by the Planning Board? To amend Aticle XXI
Definitions- Add “KK" Self-Storage Unit Facility: A structure(s} containing separate storage spaces, which NO ©
may be of various sizes, leased or rented on an individual basis.
; ! : ) YES ©
Article 32: Are you in favor of Amendment #6 as proposed by the Planning Board? To amend the Table of
Usage by adding Self-Storage Unit Facility as permitted in the Commercial District and ihe Highway NO ©
Commercial District and by Special Exception in the Central Business District and the Agricultural District?
Article 33: Are you in favor of Amendment #7 as proposed by the Planning Board? To amend Article XXI YES ©
Definitions- Add "LL" Truck Terminal: Either end of a carrier line having facilities for the handling of freight; NO ©
a station that serves as a junction for the exchange of goods. The terminal can e used for permanent
or long-term accessory storage for principal land use.
. . ) ) YES ©
Article 34: Are you in favor of Amendment #8 as proposed by the Planning
Usage to combine Motor Freight Terminals and Truck Terminal, and havi NO ©
districts? L
id
Article 35: Are you in favor of Amendment #9 as proposed by the Planning Board? To ariend Article XXI
Definitions- Add “MM” Distribution Center: A structure that store nufacturer's goods temporarily YES ©
before ther are fransported to store or customers for sale, a sp that serves as a hub to
strategically store finished goods, streamline the picking and packing 'goods outto NO ©
another location or final destination.
. : . : YES ©
Article 36: Are you in favor of Amendment #10 as propo » Planning Board? Toamend the Table
of Usage by adding Distribution Center as permitted by, Exception in the Commercial District and NO ©
Highway Commercial District? 4
Article 37: Are you in favor of Amendment #11 2 i sed by th inning Board? Toamend the
Planned Residential Development Ordinance to't ousing opporfunities for workforce housing by YES ©
reducing minimum lot size requirements, ensuring‘architeciural compatibility with the neighborhood,
limiting the number of bedrooms, amending the density and allo: e square footage per unit for NO ©
development and limiting the number of u tggggé@a
i
Article 38: Are you in favor of adopting the follo T t to the Winchester Zoning Ordinance, as
proposed by citizen petition? To see if the voters will amiend the Aquifer Protection District to include the YES ©
Central Business District and the Commercial Distr
Inserted by Petition: NO ©
* Not recommended by the Piqah
Article 39: Are you in favor of adopting the f(:ggewmg amendment to the Winchester Zoning Ordinance, as
proposed by citizen petition? Shall the town amend the Aquifer Protection District section 5: a. Special YES ©
conditions., delete > the minimum lot size tm'ge (3) acres, or four (4) acres for a two-family dwelling. If
serviced by town water dg@g[ver, lot size is &8 permitted in the underlying district. Insert “Iot size is as NO ©
permitted in the underlying distri "
Inserted by Pef
* Not recommended oard 6-0
Article 40: Are you in favor of adop e following amendment to the Winchester Zoning Ordinance, as
proposed by citizen petition? Shallthe town amend the Aquifer Protection District Section 5: b, 2. YES ©
Multi-family residential development. Delete > “minimum lot size lot size is two acres perunit. If serviced by
town water and sewer, lot size is as permitted in the underlying district.” Insert "lot size is as permitted in NO ©
the underlying district?”
Inserted by Petition
» Not recommended by the Planning Board 6-0
o . . _ . o YES ©
Article 41: Are you in favor of adopting the following amendment to the Winchester Zoning Ordinance, as
proposed by citizen petition? To see if the voters will repeal the Aquifer Protection District that was adopted NO ©

March 9, 2004,
Inserted by Petition
¢ Not recommended by the Planning Board 6-0

TURN BALLOT OVER AND CONTINUE VOTING




HE B @E a E EE & B E E B E
ARTICLES CONTINUED
YES ©
Article 42: To see if the Town will vote to accept and adopt the reports of the Selectmen, Auditors, and NO ©
other Town Officers.
YES ©
NO ©

Article 43: To transact any other business that may legally come before this meeting.

YOU HAVE N

ED VOTING THIS BALLOT




